GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

December 5, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Secretary of the Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

2000 EQUITABLE BUILDING 10 SOUTH BROADWAY ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-1774 TELEPHONE (314) 241-9090

TELEFAX (314) 241-8624

AFFILIATE OFFICE GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS

FILE ?? Service Commission TA-2000-229

Re: In the matter of the Application of Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc. for a Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Basic Local Telecommunications Services in Portions of the State of Missouri and for Competitive Classification

Dear Mr. Roberts,

Enclosed are the original and five (5) copies of Section 5, Original Sheet 1 of Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc.'s ("FCS II") Local Exchange Tariff, PSC MO. No. 1 which we wish to substitute for the Section 5, Original Sheet 1 of FCS II's tariff filing on November 13, 2000. The proposed effective date for the tariff is December 28, 2000. The tariff is filed as a result of the certification of FCS II as a competitive local exchange company in Case No. TA-2000-229 on November 30, 1999. A copy of the substitute tariff sheet will be made available to all parties of record in this matter who request same.

We have enclosed one extra copy of the substitute tariff sheet which we would appreciate being date stamped upon receipt and returned to the undersigned in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, P.C.

Sheller K. Stut

Sheldon K. Stock

SKS/kka Enclosures 433130.1

cc: Office of the Public Counsel General Counsel, Public Service Commission John T. Davis Dave Beier

200100543

FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES II, Inc.



PSC MO. No. 1 Section 5 Original Sheet 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF CONCURRENCE

A. Local Exchange Tariff Concurrence

Local exchange services are those services which are described in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc., PSC Mo. No. 1. These services are offered by the Company to local exchange customers in accordance with the rules and regulations specified in the Local Exchange Tariff of Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc., PSC Mo. NO. 1 except for those items listed in section 5.D. as exceptions and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission, and in any amendments thereto and authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission or applicable law. The Company also concurs in the rates of Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc., PSC Mo. No. 1 except for those rates listed in section 5.E. as exceptions and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

B. Provision of Services

The Company, to the extent that such services are or can be made available with reasonable effort will provide to a local exchange customer, upon reasonable notice, services of the type offered in Fidelity Communication Services I, Inc. Tariff pursuant to the terms and conditions specified therein, except for those items listed in Section 5.D. and 5.E. as exceptions.

C. Cancellation Rights

The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above concurrence statement, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the Missouri Public Service Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers.

Dave Beier Fidelity Communication Services II, Inc. 64 N. Clark Sullivan, MO 63080